STATEMENT OF POLICY

It is the goal of the *Southern Illinois University Law Journal* to produce scholarly publications of the highest quality attainable. It is the belief of this Journal that all members of society hold the potential for contributing to this goal. In recognition of the value of such contributions, this Journal considers all articles submitted for publication without regard to the author's race, color, gender, religion, sexual orientation, age, disability, marital status, or national origin. This policy is in effect for all Journal activities, and it is the hope of this Journal that the policy expressed herein should prevail in all human endeavors. All articles submitted for publication to this Journal should contain a cover page with the author's name and the title of the article.

The Southern Illinois University Law Journal (ISSN 0145-3432) is published quarterly by students by the Southern Illinois University School of Law. The subscription rate is \$30.00 per year and \$8.00 per issue. The Survey issue is available for \$12.00. Back issues are available for \$12.50 back to vol. 3, \$15.00 for vols. 1 and 2. Bound set through vol. 15 for \$575.00. Address requests for back issues to William S. Hein & Co., Inc., 1285 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14209-1987. Editorial offices are located at 251 Lesar Law Building, Southern Illinois University School of Law, Carbondale, IL 62901. If a subscriber wishes to discontinue a subscription, notice to that effect should be sent to the Business Manager; otherwise, it is assumed that continuation of the subscription is desired.

Periodicals postage paid at Carbondale, Illinois, and additional mailing offices. Postmaster: Send address changes to *Southern Illinois University Law Journal*, 251 Lesar Law Building, Southern Illinois University School of Law, Carbondale, IL 62901.

Unsolicited manuscripts are welcomed and will be considered for publication. All manuscripts must be submitted, in triplicate, to the Editor in Chief, *Southern Illinois University Law Journal*, 251 Lesar Law Building, Southern Illinois University School of Law, Carbondale, IL 62901.